

RECO

11-23-2004

EET

Commissioner for Par

102887448

RE: Our File: 71292

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name (and address) of conveying party(ies)

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)

Domenico GIUDICI

GIUDICI S.P.A. Via San Galdino 6

Galb	iate,	Lecco, ITALY Date: Nov. 4, 2004	Fraz. S	ala al Barro e, Lecco, Italy	
3.	Subm	ission Type:			
	(X) () ()	New Resubmission Document 1 (Non-Recordation) Correction of PTO Error Corrective Document Rec	Reel/Fra		
4.	Natu	re of conveyance:			
	() 5	Assignment; Security Agreement; Other;		Merger Change of Name	9
		Execution Date: November	er 4, 2004		
5.	Appl	ication number(s) or pat	ent number	(s):	
appl	icatio	ocument is being filed ton, the execution date of 1, 2004			
A. :	Patent	Application No.(s)	B. Pat	ent No.(s)	
	10/48	39,786			
		Additional numbers atta	ched () Y	es (X) No	
6.		and address of party to erning document should b		espondence	40.00 01
	Scark	ew & Tuttle, P.C. porough Station porough, New York 10510-	0827		
7.	Tota]	number of applications	and paten	ts involved: 1)0000 1
8.	Tota]	fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_4	0.00		EKUBAYI

PATENT

REEL: 015998 FRAME: 0811

()	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Already submitted	deposi	t accour	nt 	
-	osit account number: 0410				
/ A+·	tach duplicate copy of this	nago if	naving	hv	denogit

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Theobald Dengler

Reg. No. 34,575

Name of person signing

Signature

November 15, 2004

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents 4

JJM:tf

9.

account)

Enclosures:

- Assignment Document

SCARBOROUGH STATION SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510

DATED: November 15, 2004

NOTE:

IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-0410 AND ADVISE.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL, REGISTRATION NO. EV436439231US IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450, ON November 15, 2004

McGLEW AND TUTTLE, P.C., SCARBOROUGH STATION, SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-0827

idno Cent Date: November 15, 2004

PATENT REEL: 015998 FRAME: 0812

NR.683 P.4

Attorney	Docket No.	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: <u>TEXTURING AND INTERLACING MACHINE</u>

the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

AND WHEREAS, GIUDICI S.P.A.
with a principal place of business at: Via S. Galdino 6 - 23856 FRAZ. SALA AL BARRO,
GALBIATE, LECCO Italy

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

PATENT

REEL: 015998 FRAME: 0813

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto signed our names on the day and year setforth below.

æ	First Inventor=s Name GIUDICI Domenico	O A DATE	4 NOV 2004
_	Printed Name	1 /k 1/.	Day/Month/Yest
	First Inventor-s Signature	XXXX	
ø.			
OL.	Printed Name	DATE_	Day/Month/Year
	Second Inventor=s Signature		
â	Third Inventor=s Name	DATE	
	Printed Namo		Day/Month/Year
	Third Inventor=s Signature		
&	Fourth Inventor-s Name	DATE	
	Printed Namo		Day/Month/Year
	Fourth Inventor-s Signature		•
æ	Fifth Inventor=s Name	DATE	
	Printed Name		Day/Month/Year
	Fifth Inventor=s Signature		
&	Sixth Inventor=s Name Printed Name	DATE	
	Printed Name		Day/Month/Year
	Sixth Inventor=s Signature		
Ĉ	Seventh Inventor=s Name Frinted Name	DATE	
	Printed Name		Day/Month/Year
	Seventh Inventor=s Signature		-
æ	Eighth Inventor=s Name	DATE	
	Primed Namo		Day/Month/Year
	Eighth Inventor=s Signature		•
æ	Ninth Inventor=s Name	DATE_	
	Printed Name		Day/Month/Year
	Ninth Inventor-s Signature		
æ	Tenth Inventor=s Name	DATE_	
	Printed Name		Day/Month/Yest
	Tenth Inventor=s Signature		•